FOR OFFICE USE ONLY	

HOUSE FLOOR AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Representative Davis to Engrossed House Bill No. 833 by Representative Davis

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, at the beginning of line 3, change "a definition;" to "for definitions;"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- 4 On page 1, line 5, after "prosecution;" and before "and" delete "to provide for definitions;"
- 5 AMENDMENT NO. 3
- 6 On page 3, line 11, after "employs" and before "or" change "them" to "the physician"
- 7 AMENDMENT NO. 4
- 8 On page 4, line 22, after "for" and before "in" delete "adoptive implantation" and insert
- 9 "donation"
- 10 AMENDMENT NO. 5
- On page 5, delete lines 22 through 29 in their entirety and on page 6, delete lines 1 through
- 12 5 in their entirety and insert the following:
- 13 "B. No physician, healthcare provider, hospital, in vitro fertilization clinic,
- manufacturer, provider of services, or their agent who participates in the screening,
- 15 collection, conservation, preparation, transfer, analysis, storage, transportation, or
- cryopreservation of the human ovum embryo fertilized in vitro for transfer to the
- human uterus shall be subject to criminal prosecution except in cases of criminal
- 18 <u>negligence.</u>"